# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI770159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sensible Innovations, LLC	01/10/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sensible Equity LLC	
Street Address:	205 S. Fifth St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62701	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10132910
Patent Number:	9983289
Patent Number:	9726746
Application Number:	62129232

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128074276

Email: cipatents@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. M. Clare Frederick

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Brooks	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Brooks/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2025	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 069946 FRAME: 0733

508983142

source=copier@bhslaw.com\_20250110\_170645#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069946 FRAME: 0734

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sensible Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 205 S. Fifth St., Suite 1000, Springfield, IL, 62701, ("Assignor") is the lawful owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 10,132,910, 9,983,289, and 9,726,746, and U.S. Patent Application No. 62/129,232, each entitled: Audio Navigation System for the Visually Impaired ("Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Sensible Equity LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 205 S. Fifth St., Suite 1000, Springfield, IL, 62701 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the inventions described in the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to any United States Letters Patent, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and substitutions of or for said Patents, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to Assignee for its interest as Assignee.

Signature on Behalf of Assignor

**Date Signed** 

1/10/25

Name:

Rasha Said

Title:

Managing Member, Sensible Innovations, LLC

Address:

205 S. Fifth St., Suite 1000

Radrusaid

Springfield, IL, 62701